

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : P 0ENH(213)

PCN : 03KY

COUNTY : Lyman

TYPE OF WORK : Shared Use Path - Oacoma

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$283,773.85**

LETTING DATE : 11/19/2014

BIDDERS				Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc. 39352 221st Ave Le Center, MN 56057		BX Civil & Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Smith & Smith Const., Inc. 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064		Anderson Contractors, Inc. PO Box 442 Pierre, SD 57501		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	10000.00	LUMP SUM	55000.00	LUMP SUM	25000.00	LUMP SUM	40000.00	A-G-E CORPORATION
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1500.00	LUMP SUM	600.00	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	6000.00	AMERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	132	5.00	660.00	18.00	2376.00	10.00	1320.00	13.00	1716.00	BIG AL'S CONTRACTING, LLC
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1	230.00	230.00	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00	700.00	700.00	CARL V CARLSON CO
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	258.7	8.00	2069.60	20.00	5174.00	5.00	1293.50	17.00	4397.90	CARSTENSEN CONTR. INC.
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	199	12.00	2388.00	12.00	2388.00	10.00	1990.00	15.00	2985.00	CATTAIL CONSTRUCTION
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	952	26.00	24752.00	20.00	19040.00	21.56	20525.12	25.00	23800.00	CONCRETE SPECIALTY
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	Lump Sum	3.00	4500.00	LUMP SUM	5500.00	LUMP SUM	20000.00	LUMP SUM	11000.00	DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORP.
450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	26	70.00	1820.00	37.00	962.00	40.00	1040.00	60.00	1560.00	FEIMER CONSTRUCTION
450E4790	36" CMP, Install	Ft	26	50.00	1300.00	43.00	1118.00	75.00	1950.00	60.00	1560.00	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	825.00	825.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT
450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00	KENZY CONSTRUCTION
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	258	20.00	5160.00	12.50	3225.00	15.00	3870.00	16.00	4128.00	KRIECH CONSTRUCTION
632E3203	Flat Alum Sign, Nonrem Copy High Intensity	SqFt	50.2	22.00	1104.40	32.00	1606.40	40.00	2008.00	17.00	853.40	L A CARLSON CONTR. INC.
632E3205	Flat Alum Sign, Nonrem Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	64.6	22.00	1421.20	34.00	2196.40	40.00	2584.00	30.00	1938.00	R&R CONCRETE, INC.
633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	361	2.00	722.00	5.00	1805.00	2.25	812.25	1.00	361.00	T & R CONTRACTING
633E1460	Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	Each	2	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	175.00	350.00	35.00	70.00	TRIPLE R PAVING
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	381	2.20	838.20	6.00	2286.00	2.50	952.50	3.00	1143.00	D & G CONCRETE CONSTR. INC.
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2000.00	LUMP SUM	4500.00	LUMP SUM	9000.00	LUMP SUM	9000.00	DIVINE CONCRETE INC
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	50	38.00	1900.00	40.00	2000.00	50.00	2500.00	50.00	2500.00	PRAIRIE CONTRACTING INC
651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	23819	5.00	119095.00	6.00	142914.00	8.00	190552.00	6.85	163160.15	
651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	3602	6.00	21612.00	7.00	25214.00	8.80	31697.60	8.75	31517.50	
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	416	35.00	14560.00	40.00	16640.00	40.00	16640.00	58.00	24128.00	
670E5200	Special Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	475.00	475.00	1000.00	1000.00	
671E0050	5' x 5' Junction Box	Each	1	2000.00	2000.00	7500.00	7500.00	4000.00	4000.00	8000.00	8000.00	
730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	14	22.00	308.00	50.00	700.00	20.00	280.00	31.00	434.00	
730E0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	Lb	64	33.00	2112.00	20.00	1280.00	20.00	1280.00	32.00	2048.00	
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	2	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	2000.00	4000.00	350.00	700.00	
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	150	2.00	300.00	6.50	975.00	10.00	1500.00	6.00	900.00	
734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	38	1.00	38.00	7.50	285.00	5.00	190.00	6.00	228.00	
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	585	1.00	585.00	5.00	2925.00	5.00	2925.00	8.00	4680.00	
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	40	1.00	40.00	15.00	600.00	10.00	400.00	15.00	600.00	
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	143	1.00	143.00	3.00	429.00	1.00	143.00	8.00	1144.00	
734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	4	1.00	4.00	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	
900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	Each	1	500.00	500.00	185.00	185.00	325.00	325.00	350.00	350.00	
TOTALS				227562.40		313423.80		352102.97		354401.95		